## GOA STATE ELECTION COMMISSION

ALTINHO, PANAJI-GOA

Tel. Commissioner: 2232632 / Secretary: 2232631. Fax: 0832-2431881/E-Mail: comm-gsec.goa@nic.in

**ELECTION URGENT** 

No. 3/30/Bye-Election/VP/SEC/2020/16+

Date: 05.02.2021

## **NOTIFICATION**

In exercise of the powers conferred on me vide Rule 5 of the Goa Panchayat and Zilla Panchayat (Election Procedure) Rules, 1996, I, Chokha Ram Garg, Commissioner of Goa State Election Commission, hereby notify that the Electoral Roll of the Goa Legislative Assembly prepared under the provisions of Representation of People Act, 1950 (Central Act 43 of 1951) for the time being in force as on 1st January, 2021 (published on 15th January, 2021) for such Constituencies of the Assembly or any part thereof as is included in the area within the jurisdiction of the Constituency of the Zilla Panchayat shall be adopted for the purpose of preparation of Electoral Roll for ensuing Bye Elections to fill up the vacancy of Zilla Panchayat member of 16-Navelim of South Goa Zilla Panchayat as per the existing delimitation Notification No.19/35/ /DP/ELN/2015/(2) dated 18-02-2015 issued by the Government.

Chokha Ram Garg, IAS

Commissioner

**Goa State Election Commission** 

Place:Panaji- Goa Date: 05/02/2021